FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 12/16/03 RECC 12-29	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		ached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10263		ess of receiving party(ies):			
1 (1>4).	1. Name:				
HPA MONON CORPORATION by trustee in bankruptcy.	1. Ivaille.	VANGUARD NATIONAL TRAILER CORPORATION			
Document of court appointment. Included herewith, with					
Certificate of service.	Internal Address:	289 East Water Tower Drive			
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Address.	Monon, IN 47959			
Additional name(s) of conveying participations: □ Yes ☑ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name:				
☑Assignment ☐ Merger					
☑Other Appointment/Trustee/Bankruptcy	Internal				
	Address:				
Execution Date: November 4, 2003	A -1-141 1	(a) O address (as) - Washe dO C T Van . The Na			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name	s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution of	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.	(s): 6,003,932			
•		And the state of t			
Additional numbers	attached? [] Ves	⊠ No.			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:		1			
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed	☑ Enclosed			
Attorneys at Law	□Authorized	□Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
150 East 42 nd Street					
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022	8. Deposit account number:				
	(Attach dupli	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPA	CF			
	/				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	ion is true and com	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Joseph J. Catanzaro Reg. No. 25,837	Tolon // U	December 16, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total number of name including cover sheet effectments and described					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, aftachments and document: "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: ET537601130US Date of Deposit: December 16, 2003 This correspondence is being Deposited with					
the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above					
and addressed to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
12/24/2003 DBYRNE 00000083 6003932					

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014815 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

HPA MONON CORPORATION One Water Tower Drive P.O. Box 655 Monon, Indiana 47959-0655

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

VANGUARD NATIONAL TRAILER CORPORATION

289 East Water Tower Drive

Monon, IN 47959

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

_			
(a) Patent Number	6,003,932	dated	December 21, 1999
(b) Application for Le	tters Patent Serial No		Filed
(c) Application for Let	ters Patent which has b	een executed by the uno	dersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled			
Letters Patent which have been	or shall be filed in the loriginal and reissued p	United States and all oth	al, reissue and all other applications for her foreign countries on any of said hor shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, to powers of attorney, or other pap history thereof; and generally d	the undersigned will exc pers and communicate a o everything possible w	ecute all other patent ap all facts known to it rela which the Assignee or its	n its own name. When requested by plications; proper oaths, assignments; ting to the improvements and the successors shall consider desirable ements and for vesting title in the
			e rights and property described herein ch rights and property has been made
A Certified of is attached.	opy of the appointment	of the below named Tr	ustee in Bankruptcy for HPA Monon
			ASSIGNOR
Dated: November 4 ,200)3	By Edwar	MONON CORPORATION The rest of Chosnek – Trustee in Bankruptcy Monon Corporation
The undersig individual execute this Assignm	ned declares that he (shen) own from	ee will for the purposes By	ree K Hayber
		Name <u>Ken</u>	ee' L. Haynes

Address

P.O. Box 708

Lafayette, IN

47902

PATENT

REEL: 014815 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

New York, New York 10017-5612

150 East 42nd Street